all st. steel housing of wetted parts
Submersible pressure transmitter with Declaration of Conformity, CE
for water level measurement IP68 certified
with various thread connections
series EDN.369
General features
■ Piezosistive Silicon Pressure Transmitters for industrial applications
■ Pressure range from 0…20 mbar to 0…20 bar

2.
3.
How to order
EDN.369.O1.PE 20m.0…1bar
EDN.369, 4…20mA, PE cable 20m, 0…1 bar
Accuracy
A7
Electrical connection
EDN.369 제품은 IP68 등급이 요구되는 적용환경에 사용되며 사용자의 요구 사양에 따라 제작 공급되어지는 제품이다.  케이블 길이는
기본 5m를 공급하며, 추가 길이와 측정 압력 범위는 사용자의 요구사양에 의해 제작 공급한다.
케이블 길이는 사용자 요구 사양에 따라 길이가 정해지며, 케이블은 대기압 보상도선이 있는 특수 케이블로 제작된다.
제작 완료 후 또는 나중에 이미 공급된 케이블에 추가적인 연결이 불가능하므로 최초에 전체 길이를 정확하게 판단되어야 한다.
물이나 기름(비중)의 수심 깊이 또는 탱크 높이를 고려하여 측정 압력 범위를 정해야 하며, 이와 함께 케이블의 길이는 최종 연결지점까
지의 전체 길이를 고려되어야 한다.
O3
O4
CC
DMCC
KC
RYY
Code
L
S
EDN.369
? m
O1
O2
G2
G3
G4
R2
R3
R4
A9 ≤ 0.1 % F.S
4…20mA / 2-wire system
0…10V / 3-wire system
0…5V / 3-wire system
1…5V / 3-wire system
≤ 0.5 % F.SA4
Description
Operating temperature -40…+125 ℃
PE Cable
PUR Cable
Long, 58.5 mm
Short, 39 mm
R36
R 1/4" (BSPT 1/4")
Standard 2m + additionally
Additional cable length
Range
≤ 0.25 % F.S
G 1/2" (PF 1/2")
G 3/8" (PF 3/8")
G 1/4" (PF 1/4")
R 1/2" (BSPT 1/2")
R 3/8" (BSPT 3/8")
Manufacture calibration certificate
KOLAS Ilac-MRA calibration certificate
Certificate of conformance / origin
0…20 mbar
:
0…20 bar
on request
TP
T4
St. steel tag plate, 60 x 20 x 0.5t
Outline drawing
Body "Long" Body "Short"
Process connection
G1/4" A G3/8" A G1/2" B R1/4" R3/8" R1/2"
DIN EN ISO 1179-2 DIN EN ISO 1179-2 EN 837-1 ISO 7 ISO 7 ISO 7
Pin assignment
2-wire / current 3-wire / voltage